il DATA FOR PROGRESS

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 100 (<100) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<100 subgroups because the sample is too small to
have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup.
Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

‘What news source do you turn to most often for political and election news?

Black or | Hispanic

Response Topline Female Male Urlger 45+ c o“: e College Asian African or White Democrat Independent Republican
g American Latino/a

ABC 11 13 9 7 12 11 11 11 14 12 10 13 11 9

CBS 9 10 8 4 10 1 6 8 14 9 8 11 7 8

CNN 14 13 15 21 11 11 17 26 22 18 11 22 14 6

Fox News 22 20 24 21 22 23 20 9 14 16 25 8 9 40

MSNBC 6 7 5 4 7 6 6 7 8 5 6 11 7 1

NBC 13 15 12 9 15 14 13 15 12 11 14 15 16 10

NPR 3 4 2 4 3 2 5 5 0 5 3 4 4 2

The New

York Times 2 5 6 2 2 5 6 2 5 3 4 3 2

The

Washington 2 3 2 3 2 1 4 4 3 4 2 4 1 1

Post

Social =~ |7 6 9 1M 6 9 5 7 |6 7 7 5 10 9

media sites

Other 9 10 '8 10 10 9 2 5 9 10 4 18 12

(specify)

Weighted N 2409 1279 1127 608 1801 1502 907 81 288 225 1800 1071 298 1040

Here are a few staterments about the coronavirus and COVID-19. Please rate the truthfulness of the following clains: -- If current projections are correct, coronavirus
is more deadly than the seasonal fu.

Under No Black or ' Hispanic
Response Topline Female Male 45 45+ College College Asian African or White Democrat Independent Republican
g American | Latino/a

tEr’jgnite'y 50 56 44 45 52 49 53 53 56 38 51 58 50 42
tF;L‘ébab'y 25 24 26 |23 |25 |24 25 28 19 28 25 |26 16 26
Unsure 12 10 15 18 10 14 10 5 16 22 1M1 11 18 12
Probably g 7 0 7 9 9 7 8 4 5 9 3 9 13
false

Definitely 4 3 6 6 4 4 4 5 5 7 4 2 8 6
false

‘,(l"eighted 2400 1279 1127 608 1801 1502 907 81 288 205 1800 1071 298 1040

Here are a few statements about the coronavirus and COVID-19. Please rate the truthfilness of the following clains: -- Healthcare workers have been hoarding or
stealing masks.

Black or | Hispanic

Under No College Asian African or White Democrat Independent Republican

Response Topline Female Male 45 45+

College American Latino/a
Definitely | 5 2 8 12 3 4 7 7 6 11 4 5 4 6
true
Probabl
b BT 8 13 20 7 11 9 10 15 16 9 9 11 12
Unsure 21 17 25 24 20 24 16 15 29 26 19 18 29 2
probably 28 29 27 20 31 2 29 31 18 23 30 2 28 30
Definitely | 35 43 26 24 39 34 38 3% 32 24 37 43 30 29

false



Black or | Hispanic
College Asian African or White Democrat Independent Republican
American | Latino/a

. Under No
Response Topline Female Male ™, .~ 45+ College

K}’eighted 2409 1279 1127 608 1801 1502 907 81 288 225 1800 1071 208 1040

Here are a few staterments about the coronavirus and COVID-19. Please rate the truthfulness of the following clains: -- Hydroxychloroquine, the drug used to treat
malaria and autoimmume diseases such as lupus, is NOT a proven therapy for COVID-19.

Under No Black or | Hispanic

Response Topline Female Male 45 45+ College College Asian African or White Democrat Independent Republican
g9 American Latino/a

Ejgnite'y 30 34 2% 27 31 25 39 2 29 25 2 42 23 20

E{J‘ébab'y 2 24 28 28 25 26 26 4“2 32 2% 26 25 27

Unsure 31 31 31 33 30 36 23 29 37 35 29 27 41 32

Probably | g 8 9 7 9 8 9 5 |5 4 10 3 e 15

false

Definitely | 4 3 6 5 4 5 4 3 3 4 5 2 6 6

false

Weighted 5409 1279 1127 608 1801 1502 907 81 288 225 1800 1071 298 1040

N



